Peter Fant spoke. 

Mr. Andrew Frazier spoke. 
Mr. Gerald Baca spoke. 

A motion was made by Councilor Hand, seconded by Councilor Ryti, that Council approve 

grant matching funds to the Pueblo de San Ildefonso for their grant application in the amount 
of $1,800,000 (one million eight hundred thousand) for a New Middle Mile Fiber Optic Line 

Connecting White Rock to Pojoaque contingent upon execution and approval of a written 

agreement with the Pueblo de San Ildefonso by May 31, 2024. 

After further discussion, Councilor Hand withdrew the original motion.